Sunday, July 28

Monday, July 29

Tuesday, July 30

Wednesday, July 31
Thursday, August 1
Friday, August 2

Saturday, August 3

Sunday, August 4

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Tim Kane Memorial Service (Sanctuary)

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Sunday, July 28

Monday, July 29

Tuesday, July 30

Wednesday, July 31
Thursday, August 1
Friday, August 2

Saturday, August 3

Sunday, August 4

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Tim Kane Memorial Service (Sanctuary)

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship



Announcements
Week of July 28, 2024

THIS Sunday, July 28th, is the last day to bring in school supplies for the annual Back
To School Block Party hosted by Neighbors Together. Please drop off any of the items
listed below in the orange bin in the Narthex. Let's send children in need off with what
they need to have a successful start to the school year! We also welcome you to participate
in the Block Party August 10th from 11-1 pm.

Clorox Wipes Calculators
Highlighters Backpacks
Folders Water Bottles
Loose Paper Hand Sanitzer
Erasers Colored Pencils

A new member class is currently being organized. If you are interested in learning more
about Sunrise or joining Sunrise, please reach out to Shauna Nelson at
shauna29466@ gmail.com or you may contact the church office at hello@oursunrie.org.

Sunrise has been a member of the Hands of Christ’s Presbytery-wide project since
2004, which has now grown to over 22 local area congregations. This year, Hands of
Christ needs to collect underwear for girls and boys (boxer-type) for elementary age
through high school. Donations may be left in the bin in the Narthex.

We will continue to support Hands of Christ’s initiative by encouring our volunteers to
help out at one of the distribution sites. You may go individually but we encourage you to
get together and sign up to go as a team at either Zion Olivet or Second Presbyterian
Churches.

Fri. Aug 2 Zion-Olivet 3347 Rivers Ave, North Charleston 4 PM - 6 PM
Sat. Aug 3 Zion-Olivet 3347 Rivers Ave, North Charleston 10 AM - 12 noon
Sat Aug 3 Second Presbyterian, 342 Meeting St, Downtown Charleston 10 AM - 1 PM

Announcements
Week of July 28, 2024

THIS Sunday, July 28th, is the last day to bring in school supplies for the annual Back
To School Block Party hosted by Neighbors Together. Please drop off any of the items
listed below in the orange bin in the Narthex. Let's send children in need off with what
they need to have a successful start to the school year! We also welcome you to participate
in the Block Party August 10th from 11-1 pm.

Clorox Wipes Calculators
Highlighters Backpacks
Folders Water Bottles
Loose Paper Hand Sanitzer
Erasers Colored Pencils

A new member class is currently being organized. If you are interested in learning more
about Sunrise or joining Sunrise, please reach out to Shauna Nelson at
shauna29466 @ gmail.com or you may contact the church office at hello@oursunrie.org.

Sunrise has been a member of the Hands of Christ’s Presbytery-wide project since
2004, which has now grown to over 22 local area congregations. This year, Hands of
Christ needs to collect underwear for girls and boys (boxer-type) for elementary age
through high school. Donations may be left in the bin in the Narthex.

We will continue to support Hands of Christ’s initiative by encouring our volunteers to
help out at one of the distribution sites. You may go individually but we encourage you to
get together and sign up to go as a team at either Zion Olivet or Second Presbyterian
Churches.

Fri. Aug 2 Zion-Olivet 3347 Rivers Ave, North Charleston 4 PM - 6 PM
Sat. Aug 3 Zion-Olivet 3347 Rivers Ave, North Charleston 10 AM - 12 noon
Sat Aug 3 Second Presbyterian, 342 Meeting St, Downtown Charleston 10 AM - 1 PM



