CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, July 28	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship	Sunday, July 28	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship
Monday, July 29	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, July 29	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, July 30	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, July 30	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, July 31	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, July 31	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, August 1	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, August 1	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, August 2	11:00 a.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, August 2	11:00 a.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, August 3	1:00 p.m.	Tim Kane Memorial Service (Sanctuary)	Saturday, August 3	1:00 p.m.	Tim Kane Memorial Service (Sanctuary)
Sunday, August 4	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship	Sunday, August 4	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship

Announcements

Week of July 28, 2024

THIS Sunday, July 28th, is the last day to bring in school supplies for the annual Back To School Block Party hosted by Neighbors Together. Please drop off any of the items listed below in the orange bin in the Narthex. Let's send children in need off with what they need to have a successful start to the school year! We also welcome you to participate in the Block Party August 10th from 11-1 pm.

Clorox Wipes Calculators
Highlighters Backpacks
Folders Water Bottles
Loose Paper Hand Sanitzer
Erasers Colored Pencils

A new member class is currently being organized. If you are interested in learning more about Sunrise or joining Sunrise, please reach out to Shauna Nelson at shauna29466@gmail.com or you may contact the church office at hello@oursunrie.org.

Sunrise has been a member of the Hands of Christ's Presbytery-wide project since 2004, which has now grown to over 22 local area congregations. This year, Hands of Christ needs to collect underwear for girls and boys (boxer-type) for elementary age through high school. Donations may be left in the bin in the Narthex.

We will continue to support Hands of Christ's initiative by encouring our volunteers to help out at one of the distribution sites. You may go individually but we encourage you to get together and sign up to go as a team at either Zion Olivet or Second Presbyterian Churches.

Fri. Aug 2 Zion-Olivet 3347 Rivers Ave, North Charleston 4 PM - 6 PM Sat. Aug 3 Zion-Olivet 3347 Rivers Ave, North Charleston 10 AM - 12 noon Sat Aug 3 Second Presbyterian, 342 Meeting St, Downtown Charleston 10 AM - 1 PM

Announcements

Week of July 28, 2024

THIS Sunday, July 28th, is the last day to bring in school supplies for the annual Back To School Block Party hosted by Neighbors Together. Please drop off any of the items listed below in the orange bin in the Narthex. Let's send children in need off with what they need to have a successful start to the school year! We also welcome you to participate in the Block Party August 10th from 11-1 pm.

Clorox Wipes
Highlighters
Backpacks
Folders
Water Bottles
Loose Paper
Hand Sanitzer
Erasers
Colored Pencils

A new member class is currently being organized. If you are interested in learning more about Sunrise or joining Sunrise, please reach out to Shauna Nelson at shauna29466@gmail.com or you may contact the church office at hello@oursunrie.org.

Sunrise has been a member of the Hands of Christ's Presbytery-wide project since 2004, which has now grown to over 22 local area congregations. This year, Hands of Christ needs to collect underwear for girls and boys (boxer-type) for elementary age through high school. Donations may be left in the bin in the Narthex.

We will continue to support Hands of Christ's initiative by encouring our volunteers to help out at one of the distribution sites. You may go individually but we encourage you to get together and sign up to go as a team at either Zion Olivet or Second Presbyterian Churches.

Fri. Aug 2 Zion-Olivet 3347 Rivers Ave, North Charleston 4 PM - 6 PM Sat. Aug 3 Zion-Olivet 3347 Rivers Ave, North Charleston 10 AM - 12 noon Sat Aug 3 Second Presbyterian, 342 Meeting St, Downtown Charleston 10 AM - 1 PM